
FALL 2017 ACADEMIC CALENDAR   August 24, 2017 – December 20, 2017. 
DATES  DAYS  EVENTS 

August 18 Friday Last day to apply for a fall 2017 e-permit.          

August 24 Thursday Last day for 100% tuition refund.          

August 25 Friday Classes Begin.           

August 25-29 Friday-Wednesday Late Registration. Registration for Senior Citizens.          

August 31 Thursday Last day to add a course.  
Last day to drop with 25% liability (75% refund). 
Financial Aid Certification Enrollment Status Date.   

         

September 1 Friday COA Rosters open to faculty.          

September 3 Sunday No classes scheduled.          

September 4 Monday College is closed – no classes scheduled.          

September 7 Thursday Last day to drop with a 50% liability (50% refund).          

September 13 Wednesday CAAS Early Alert Roster submission to Faculty.          

September 14 Thursday Last day to drop with a 75% liability (25% refund).   
Last day to drop without a grade of W.   
Last day to file for pass/fail option.   
Last day to change or declare a major /minor to be effective in the Fall. 
COA Rosters close to faculty. 
FORM A census date. 

         

September 15 Friday Course withdrawal period begins. A grade of W is assigned to students who 
officially drop a class. WN grades assigned. 
Last day that an independent study will be authorized for the fall term.   

         

September 19 Tuesday Classes follow a Thursday Schedule.          

September 20 Wednesday No classes scheduled.  CAAS Early Alert Roster Return Deadline by Faculty.          

September 21 Thursday No classes scheduled.          

September 22 Friday  No classes scheduled.  CAAS Early Alert Notification to Students.          

September 29-30 Friday-Saturday No classes scheduled.          

October 1 Sunday Last day to file for readmission, with priority registration for the Spring 2018 
semester.          

October 9 Monday College closed – no classes scheduled.          

October 10 Tuesday CAAS Mid-semester Alert Roster submission to Faculty.          

October 16 Monday Last day to withdraw from first 7 ½ week courses.   
CAAS Mid-semester Alert Roster Return Deadline by Faculty.             

October 18 Tuesday CAAS Mid-semester Alert Notification to Students.          

November 1 Wednesday Last day to appeal grades other than WU or FIN from Spring 2017 semester. 
Please refer to Undergraduate Catalog for details & procedures.          



November 10 Friday Course Withdrawal period ends. Last day to drop with the grade of "W”          

            

November 21 Tuesday Classes follow a Friday Schedule.          

November 23-26 Thursday-Sunday College is closed - no classes scheduled.          

December 1 Friday Last day to file for January 2018 graduation.  
Last day to withdraw from second 7 ½ week classes.          

December 12 Tuesday Last day of classes.  Last day to resolve incomplete grades from the Spring and 
Summer 2017 semesters.          

December 13 Wednesday Reading Day/Departmental Exam Day I (BIO/CSC)          

December 14  Thursday  Final exams for Thursday only classes and Tuesday/Thursday classes.  Math 
Departmental Exams 2:30 pm.          

December 15 Friday  Final exams for Friday only classes.          

December 16 Saturday Final exams for Saturday only classes.          

December 17 Sunday Final exams for Sunday only classes.          

December 18 Monday Final Exams for Monday only classes and for all daytime M/W classes.          

December 19 Tuesday Final Exams for Tuesday only classes and for Tuesday/Thursday classes.          

December 20 Wednesday Final exams for Wednesday only classes and Departmental Final Exams Day II 
(CHM).  
End of Term. 

         

December 24-25  Sunday-Monday College is closed.          

December 31  Sunday College is closed.          

January 1, 2018  Monday College is closed.          
 

Updated 9/8/2017.   This calendar is subject to change per University guidelines. 
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